## **LEGAL NOTICE**

The County Commission of Wood County will be accepting sealed bids for approximately 37 bullet resistant vests to be utilized by the Wood County Sheriff's Department.

Specifications may be obtained by email request to <a href="mailto:mdeem@woodcountywv.com">mdeem@woodcountywv.com</a>.

Sealed bids will be opened by the County Commission, during regular session, in Room 203 of the Wood County Courthouse on February 10, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock A.M. All sealed bids must be received no later than 9:30 o'clock A.M. on February 10, 2025.

The County Commission is an equal opportunity employer and reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids.

David Blair Couch, President Wood County Commission

News & Sentinel -